
North Armagh Motor Club
Rainbow Communications Loughgall Stages Rally

Saturday 8th July 2017

Overall Results
No. Name Class TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

1    Daimian Toner/Ryan Moore                          01 23:41.404:14.3 04:05.4 04:08.3 04:03.5 03:35.4 03:34.5 
57   John Bradley/Cathal Mulgrew                       02 24:27.404:23.4 04:17.4 04:14.9 04:12.1 03:42.3 03:37.3 
5    James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy                     03 24:35.204:27.5 04:20.7 04:16.7 04:09.5 03:42.5 03:38.3 
8    Shane Cullen/Evan McKillen                        64 24:43.904:24.2 04:17.7 04:24.3 04:13.1 03:42.7 03:41.9 
6    Fintan McGrady/Cormac McGrady                     75 25:30.504:34.8 04:26.6 04:27.2 04:21.4 03:52.8 03:47.7 
12   Andrew Patterson/Robert Harold                    66 25:31.604:37.6 04:25.8 04:26.6 04:19.2 03:56.7 03:45.7 
7    William McClurkin/Damian McCann                   57 25:32.304:34.3 04:24.7 04:24.3 04:20.4 03:54.4 03:54.2 
9    Paul McCann/John McCabe                           108 25:33.704:47.6 04:29.2 04:24.9 04:15.6 03:51.1 03:45.3 
11   Jt Warnock/Sean Warnock                           69 25:36.004:34.3 04:25.1 04:34.4 04:19.3 03:54.1 03:48.8 
21   Peter Bennett/Zak Hughes                          410 25:46.004:35.2 04:27.7 04:27.4 04:23.9 04:00.2 03:51.6 
14   Niall Branniff/Graeme Stewart                     611 25:46.504:37.5 04:29.5 04:29.6 04:23.3 03:55.0 03:51.6 
4    Dessie McCartney/Geraldine McBride                712 25:55.404:33.0 04:27.5 05:02.8 04:17.9 03:48.1 03:46.1 
18   Kevin McBride/Mark Donnelly                       213 26:07.604:40.7 04:32.0 04:32.6 04:25.9 04:00.1 03:56.3 
17   Conor Lavery/Mo Downey                            614 26:09.204:47.0 04:30.9 04:31.9 04:27.0 03:57.2 03:55.2 
24   Darren Hamill/Simon Delvin                        615 26:12.404:42.9 04:31.0 04:42.5 04:24.3 03:58.5 03:53.2 
15   Brian Black/Victoria Black                        316 26:14.004:43.0 04:30.0 04:31.6 04:25.9 04:01.3 04:02.2 
27   Barry Scott/Isaac Beattie                         417 26:14.104:36.2 04:33.7 04:32.5 04:27.4 04:05.0 03:59.3 
25   Adrian Grant/Sam Adams                            818 26:17.004:50.8 04:32.9 04:34.5 04:25.5 03:58.0 03:55.3 
42   Alexander Cochrane/Laura Halliday                 319 26:23.904:47.7 04:36.8 04:35.9 04:30.2 04:00.3 03:53.0 
10   Stanley Ballintine/Gareth Lindsay                 220 26:33.104:42.2 04:35.5 04:41.3 04:33.2 04:03.2 03:57.7 
50   Raymond Nelson/Joe Camlin                         1121 26:33.604:44.9 04:31.2 04:37.0 04:32.1 04:06.1 04:02.3 
22   Derek Crossen/Chris McSherry                      622 26:35.004:50.9 04:36.5 04:44.7 04:30.0 03:59.2 03:53.7 
34   Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore                          523 26:39.804:41.2 04:35.0 04:37.2 04:30.4 04:08.5 04:07.5 
35   David Gibson/Lesley Bloomer                       524 26:43.204:47.8 04:38.3 04:37.3 04:31.5 04:10.1 03:58.2 
20   James Leckey/David Kerr                           425 26:48.504:42.7 04:37.0 04:37.7 04:32.1 04:11.3 04:07.7 
44   Philip White/Darren Curran                        326 26:51.704:55.2 04:42.2 04:38.5 04:32.1 04:04.4 03:59.3 
23   Lee Morelli/Philip Mitchell                       627 26:53.304:46.9 04:41.1 04:38.8 04:31.2 04:14.3 04:01.0 
51   Paddy Quinn/Joe Comerford                         328 26:59.404:50.7 04:41.6 04:40.4 04:37.3 04:06.4 04:03.0 
29   Miceal Redmond/Ryan Kearney                       529 27:05.604:46.1 04:39.7 04:40.5 04:35.5 04:17.2 04:06.6 
33   Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson                         530 27:08.404:51.0 04:40.5 04:41.5 04:38.7 04:10.4 04:06.3 
47   Mervyn Tate/Dennis McMullan                       331 27:12.004:50.3 04:48.1 04:40.6 04:38.8 04:08.3 04:05.9 
39   Kevin Kelly/Kieran Donnelly                       432 27:12.904:51.9 04:43.0 04:44.5 04:38.8 04:10.0 04:04.7 
38   John Adams/Paul Saunderson                        1133 27:14.405:21.0 04:44.1 04:40.9 04:31.2 04:00.9 03:56.3 
31   Paul Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey                       534 27:18.004:52.1 04:45.3 04:42.8 04:41.5 04:09.9 04:06.4 
32   Hugh Murdoch/Bastian Benedict                     535 27:25.004:59.3 04:44.0 04:44.4 04:42.8 04:09.1 04:05.4 
45   Kyle Elder/Mark Elder                             136 27:29.904:55.7 04:45.1 04:46.2 04:41.5 04:12.6 04:08.8 
37   Ronan Greene/Mark McAleer                         337 27:32.304:59.2 04:48.8 04:47.9 04:42.5 04:09.2 04:04.7 
28   Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey                   438 27:36.905:00.4 04:48.2 04:47.8 04:43.3 04:11.3 04:05.9 
3    Martin Toner/Sharon Clarke                        539 27:41.904:25.3 07:00.0 04:22.1 04:18.9 03:50.1 03:45.5 
36   Daryl Sproule/Jonny McAleer                       140 27:59.805:03.7 04:53.5 04:56.5 04:43.5 04:15.4 04:07.2 
26   Aaron Mawhinney/Niall McKenna                     641 28:12.405:03.5 04:49.1 04:46.4 04:41.8 04:24.0 04:27.6 
52   Paul Gray/Jamie Monaghan                          1142 28:51.405:08.4 05:04.5 04:59.8 04:52.1 04:23.8 04:22.8 
40   Barry Foley/Brian McGarraghy                      643 29:00.305:15.8 05:03.4 05:02.1 04:49.0 04:26.7 04:23.3 
49   Allen Millar/Kyle Bond                            344 29:15.205:07.4 04:58.7 05:30.8 04:52.3 04:28.3 04:17.7 
48   Alistair McKee/Derek Miniss                       345 29:57.705:01.9 07:00.0 04:47.1 04:43.9 04:11.7 04:13.1 
56   Frank Manweiler/John Edmund                       1146 31:16.105:42.0 05:17.0 05:21.7 05:04.7 04:58.5 04:52.2 
53   Michelle Morelli/Nathan Quin                      447 31:58.205:39.1 05:37.6 05:59.8 05:18.3 04:49.2 04:34.2 
41   Mark Robinson/James Holland                       148        
16   Robert McKelvey/Jordan Murphy                     249 05:40.0       
19   Garth Neill/Keith Neill                           450 04:31.2       
43   Stephen Kearney/Pat O'Neil                        451        
30   Jamie Grant/Raymond Coulter                       552 04:52.4 07:00.0 04:39.2     



  Overall Results    -      Continued

46   Ewan Murdoch/Miki Lock                            653 06:27.9 04:57.2 04:54.6 07:00.0 04:32.5   
2    Derek McGeehan/Gary McElhinney                    954 04:25.6 04:16.0 04:15.1 04:13.0 05:12.3   
54   Olivia Coulter/Jonathon Chambers                  1155 05:12.3 05:08.5      

Page 2



Class 1 Group N cars up to and including 2000cc

No. Name TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

45   Kyle Elder/Mark Elder                             1 27:29.904:55.7 04:45.1 04:46.2 04:41.5 04:12.6 04:08.8 
36   Daryl Sproule/Jonny McAleer                       2 27:59.805:03.7 04:53.5 04:56.5 04:43.5 04:15.4 04:07.2 
41   Mark Robinson/James Holland                       3        

Class 2 Group N cars over 2000cc

No. Name TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

18   Kevin McBride/Mark Donnelly                       1 26:07.604:40.7 04:32.0 04:32.6 04:25.9 04:00.1 03:56.3 
10   Stanley Ballintine/Gareth Lindsay                 2 26:33.104:42.2 04:35.5 04:41.3 04:33.2 04:03.2 03:57.7 
16   Robert McKelvey/Jordan Murphy                     3 05:40.0       

Class 3 All Cars up to 1450cc +  1451cc to 1650cc 8 valve

No. Name TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

15   Brian Black/Victoria Black                        1 26:14.004:43.0 04:30.0 04:31.6 04:25.9 04:01.3 04:02.2 
42   Alexander Cochrane/Laura Halliday                 2 26:23.904:47.7 04:36.8 04:35.9 04:30.2 04:00.3 03:53.0 
44   Philip White/Darren Curran                        3 26:51.704:55.2 04:42.2 04:38.5 04:32.1 04:04.4 03:59.3 
51   Paddy Quinn/Joe Comerford                         4 26:59.404:50.7 04:41.6 04:40.4 04:37.3 04:06.4 04:03.0 
47   Mervyn Tate/Dennis McMullan                       5 27:12.004:50.3 04:48.1 04:40.6 04:38.8 04:08.3 04:05.9 
37   Ronan Greene/Mark McAleer                         6 27:32.304:59.2 04:48.8 04:47.9 04:42.5 04:09.2 04:04.7 
49   Allen Millar/Kyle Bond                            7 29:15.205:07.4 04:58.7 05:30.8 04:52.3 04:28.3 04:17.7 
48   Alistair McKee/Derek Miniss                       8 29:57.705:01.9 07:00.0 04:47.1 04:43.9 04:11.7 04:13.1 

Class 4 Cars from 1451cc  to  1650cc 16 valve

No. Name TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

21   Peter Bennett/Zak Hughes                          1 25:46.004:35.2 04:27.7 04:27.4 04:23.9 04:00.2 03:51.6 
27   Barry Scott/Isaac Beattie                         2 26:14.104:36.2 04:33.7 04:32.5 04:27.4 04:05.0 03:59.3 
20   James Leckey/David Kerr                           3 26:48.504:42.7 04:37.0 04:37.7 04:32.1 04:11.3 04:07.7 
39   Kevin Kelly/Kieran Donnelly                       4 27:12.904:51.9 04:43.0 04:44.5 04:38.8 04:10.0 04:04.7 
28   Michael McGarrity/Damian Garvey                   5 27:36.905:00.4 04:48.2 04:47.8 04:43.3 04:11.3 04:05.9 
53   Michelle Morelli/Nathan Quin                      6 31:58.205:39.1 05:37.6 05:59.8 05:18.3 04:49.2 04:34.2 
19   Garth Neill/Keith Neill                           7 04:31.2       
43   Stephen Kearney/Pat O'Neil                        8        

Class 5 Cars from 1651cc to  2100cc 8 valve

No. Name TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

7    William McClurkin/Damian McCann                   1 25:32.304:34.3 04:24.7 04:24.3 04:20.4 03:54.4 03:54.2 
34   Chris Byers/Joan Gilmore                          2 26:39.804:41.2 04:35.0 04:37.2 04:30.4 04:08.5 04:07.5 
35   David Gibson/Lesley Bloomer                       3 26:43.204:47.8 04:38.3 04:37.3 04:31.5 04:10.1 03:58.2 
29   Miceal Redmond/Ryan Kearney                       4 27:05.604:46.1 04:39.7 04:40.5 04:35.5 04:17.2 04:06.6 
33   Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson                         5 27:08.404:51.0 04:40.5 04:41.5 04:38.7 04:10.4 04:06.3 
31   Paul Murdoch/Mark McCaffrey                       6 27:18.004:52.1 04:45.3 04:42.8 04:41.5 04:09.9 04:06.4 
32   Hugh Murdoch/Bastian Benedict                     7 27:25.004:59.3 04:44.0 04:44.4 04:42.8 04:09.1 04:05.4 
3    Martin Toner/Sharon Clarke                        8 27:41.904:25.3 07:00.0 04:22.1 04:18.9 03:50.1 03:45.5 
30   Jamie Grant/Raymond Coulter                       9 04:52.4 07:00.0 04:39.2     
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Class 6 Cars from 1651cc to  2100cc 16 valve

No. Name TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

8    Shane Cullen/Evan McKillen                        1 24:43.904:24.2 04:17.7 04:24.3 04:13.1 03:42.7 03:41.9 
12   Andrew Patterson/Robert Harold                    2 25:31.604:37.6 04:25.8 04:26.6 04:19.2 03:56.7 03:45.7 
11   Jt Warnock/Sean Warnock                           3 25:36.004:34.3 04:25.1 04:34.4 04:19.3 03:54.1 03:48.8 
14   Niall Branniff/Graeme Stewart                     4 25:46.504:37.5 04:29.5 04:29.6 04:23.3 03:55.0 03:51.6 
17   Conor Lavery/Mo Downey                            5 26:09.204:47.0 04:30.9 04:31.9 04:27.0 03:57.2 03:55.2 
24   Darren Hamill/Simon Delvin                        6 26:12.404:42.9 04:31.0 04:42.5 04:24.3 03:58.5 03:53.2 
22   Derek Crossen/Chris McSherry                      7 26:35.004:50.9 04:36.5 04:44.7 04:30.0 03:59.2 03:53.7 
23   Lee Morelli/Philip Mitchell                       8 26:53.304:46.9 04:41.1 04:38.8 04:31.2 04:14.3 04:01.0 
26   Aaron Mawhinney/Niall McKenna                     9 28:12.405:03.5 04:49.1 04:46.4 04:41.8 04:24.0 04:27.6 
40   Barry Foley/Brian McGarraghy                      10 29:00.305:15.8 05:03.4 05:02.1 04:49.0 04:26.7 04:23.3 
46   Ewan Murdoch/Miki Lock                            11 06:27.9 04:57.2 04:54.6 07:00.0 04:32.5   
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Class 7 Cars over 2100cc

No. Name TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

6    Fintan McGrady/Cormac McGrady                     1 25:30.504:34.8 04:26.6 04:27.2 04:21.4 03:52.8 03:47.7 
4    Dessie McCartney/Geraldine McBride                2 25:55.404:33.0 04:27.5 05:02.8 04:17.9 03:48.1 03:46.1 

Class 8 Any 4 wheel drive car not classified in Classes 9 or 10

No. Name TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

25   Adrian Grant/Sam Adams                            1 26:17.004:50.8 04:32.9 04:34.5 04:25.5 03:58.0 03:55.3 

Class 9 All current and previously homologated WRC cars

No. Name TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

2    Derek McGeehan/Gary McElhinney                    1 04:25.6 04:16.0 04:15.1 04:13.0 05:12.3   

Class 10 S2000 rally cars  Group R5 (VR5) and Group R4 (VR4)

No. Name TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

9    Paul McCann/John McCabe                           1 25:33.704:47.6 04:29.2 04:24.9 04:15.6 03:51.1 03:45.3 

Class 11 Historic rally cars registered before 31 December 1985

No. Name TotalPos Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6

50   Raymond Nelson/Joe Camlin                         1 26:33.604:44.9 04:31.2 04:37.0 04:32.1 04:06.1 04:02.3 
38   John Adams/Paul Saunderson                        2 27:14.405:21.0 04:44.1 04:40.9 04:31.2 04:00.9 03:56.3 
52   Paul Gray/Jamie Monaghan                          3 28:51.405:08.4 05:04.5 04:59.8 04:52.1 04:23.8 04:22.8 
56   Frank Manweiler/John Edmund                       4 31:16.105:42.0 05:17.0 05:21.7 05:04.7 04:58.5 04:52.2 
54   Olivia Coulter/Jonathon Chambers                  5 05:12.3 05:08.5      
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